## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-WEST) DWARKA DISTRICT COURTS, NEW DELHI

## <u>ORDER</u>

Pursuant to establishment of new Courts of Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-04 and Ld. Special Judge (NDPS)-02 at South-West District, Dwarka Courts, in terms of Transfer and Posting Order no. 50/D3/Gaz.-IA/DHC/2023 dated 14.12.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, as directed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, the following Judicial Officers have been alloted Court Rooms mentioned against their names to hold their Courts w.e.f 15.12.2023, as under:

S.No.	Names of the Judicial Officers	Court Room Numbers
1	Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-04	509
2	Ms. Manu Goel Kharb, Ld. Special Judge (NDPS)-02	301

*-sd-*(Anuradha Jindal) Administrative Civil Judge Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

## No. 39820-39837 /Judl./DWK/2023

Dated: 20.12.2023

## Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi (through e-mail).
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi (through e-mail).
- 3. The Ld. Judicial Officers concerned, Dwarka Courts.
- 4. The Sr. Administrative Officer (Judl.)/Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, VWDC, Administration Branch, General Branch, Nazarat Branch, Telephone Exchange, Dwarka Courts.
- 5. The In-charge, Computer Branch, Dwarka courts (to upload this Order on the webpage of District Courts, Dwarka).
- 6. P.S./Reader to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts.
- 7. The Caretaker, Dwarka Courts (with direction to do the needful).
- 8. The President/Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Courts Bar Association, Dwarka Courts.
- 9. The Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts.
- 10. The Incharge, Lock-Up, Dwarka Courts.

*-sd-*Administrative Civil Judge Dwarka Courts, New Delhi